SPOT PRIZE WINNERS

Race No.

1001
1038
1065
1163
1192
1208
1268
1287
1332
1374
1439

1461

1572
1604
1643
1729
1764

1836

1940

2006

2185

2241

2309

2350

Name_

Sheila Strain
Kaisa Oikkonen
Arne Wilhelm
Richard Rigby
Kristina Wahlin
Ann Smith

Hazel Bickle
Julie Emmerson
Tibo Gillet
Matthew Inman
David Peel

Paul Fox
Andrew Clough
Charlie Rennie
Alexandra Garnett
Keith Brown
Vicky Thornton
Graham Johnston
Pim Van der Wijk
Selwyn Wright
Alison Simmons
Stanley Johnston
Steve Wilson
Greg Best

Tore Oehman
Janet Nash
Edmund Rooney
Yiching Huang
Oliver Lewis

John Ward

@]
c
o

ELO

MOR

GNEIST — NORWAY

CLOK

Vasteras — SWEDEN

LoC

WAOC

oD

OMEGA — BELGIUM

FVO

SYO

SN

WRE

WCOC

SYO

ESOC

FVO

DVO

Race No. Name

1028

1171

1204

1283

1408

1452

1511

1588

1699

1737

OLIFANT — NETHERLANDS 1858

LoC

BOK

LoC

CLYDE

NGOC

OK Grip — SWEDEN
LoC

RR

Moxina OK — TPE
Qo

oD

1973

2095
2192
2260
2273

2323

Isabel Hill

Juha Tilli

David Leadley
Callum Scott
Janette Mcleod
Dave Marr
Carolyn Hindle
Jennifer Murphy
Trevor Simpson
Joe Taunton
Antonio Kocsis
Jack Hay

Alida Minty

007 License To

@]
c
o

DEE

LYNX- Finland

oD

BASOC

BASOC

oD

FVO

DEE

oD

NOC

ASCO-LUGANO - SWITZERLAND

OC Munchen - GERMANY

LOK

IND

Stephen Lee-JonesBOK

Jane Stew
Stuart Bates
Stuart Swalwell
Mike Wimpenny
Catherine Slade
Ronan Cleary
Max Landrigan
Paul Gregson
Peter Stagg
John Nash
Laura Harrison
Peter Gorvett
David Summers
Astrid Ormberg

Otte Omdal

oD

DFOK

DVO

DEVON

SAX

LOK

BOK

oD

BOK

LOC

EPOC

SYO

INVOC

FANA IL - NORWAY

GANDDALL IL - NORWAY



Race No.
2441
2476
2538

2635

2749
2770
2805
2840

2914

3016

3045

3172

3274
3331
3359

3401

3513

3608

3718

Key to prizes

Name

Rodney Freeburn
Liam Corner
Kenneth Anderson
Angelica Riley
Fiona Sneyd

Peter Archer
Joseph Green

Graham Mclntyre

Anders Mansen Skarpnacks OL — SWEDEN

Lynne Walker
Liz Orr

Alan Elwood

Stefan Carlsson  Alfta-Osa OK — SWEDEN

Robert Lee
Alison Campbell
Laura Barrett
Chris Huthwaite
Neil Polwart
Andy Johnston
David Combe
Mike Elliot
Andrew McMurtie
Fred Boardman
Isabelle Lewis
Leah Bartlett
Sam Hunt

Joseph Twigg

MDOC

MOR
DVOA — USA
KERNO
CLOK

NATO

INT

BASOC
CLYDE

LvO

INT
BASOC
SN
BAOC
FVO
HOC
TAY
MV
MAROC
BAOC
Qo
INT
FVO

LUOC

Race No.Name

2529
2564

2661

2756

2892
2929

2986

3120

3153

3270

3280

3396
3448
3495
3542
3653
3667
3727

3745

Guy Lidbury
Gordon Stephens
Dorien James
Chloe Cracknell
Ryan Elliott
Judith Holt

Neil Conway
Andrew Stimson
Chris Brown
Clare Whitehead
Ingrid Sandvall
Louis MacMillan

Hilary Pickering

Victoria Deakin (Walters)

Mark Earnshaw
Lynda Robertson
Alex Fielding
Bernard Fowler
Peter Dobra
Rosannah Metcalfe
Denis Murphy
Veronica Vargas
Steve Dempsey
Ursula MacColl
Gunnor Gytri
Eva Wiseman

Karen Jones

@]
c
o

HAVOC

LvO

SMOC

SUFFOC

SYO

DVO

AIRE

NWO

WAOC

MAROC

GNEIST - NORWAY

ECKO

WIM

BAOC

LvO

TAY

HH

BAOC

UBOC

NATO

DEE

INVOC

SYO

ESOC

Forde - NORWAY

MOR

SLOW

Ultrasport — Sports bag containing either Whistle, CD Holder, Compass cord or Whistle, Buff, Compass cord

Stirling Surveys & Harveys — Footprint map & small magnifier.

Scottish Orienteering - Buf.



